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DEFINITIONS 

A. The jurisdiction of a local 
fiscai officer under the Mos­
lem rule (India; var. sp.)-

B. Arbiters. 

C. French sculptor (1813-78; 
marble statue of Napoleon, 
etc.). 

D. The native officials and clerks 
of a civil court; used collec­
tively (India). 

E. The divine artificer (Vedic 
myth.). 

F. Turgid; bombastic (comp.). 

G. Obstinacy (French). 

H. Sausage-shaped. 

I. Culture patterns. 

J. Collusion; partnership (used 
after " i n " or " t o go" slang). 

K. Plumage. 

L. The turn, or time, of a party^ 
group, or person in power. 

M. To consider valuable (3 wds.). 

N. Ports; harbors. 

DIRECTIONS 

To iolve this puzzle you 
must guess twenty-odd 
words, the definitions of 
tvhich are given in the 
column headed DEFINI­
TIONS. The letters in 
each u'ord to he guessed 
are numbered. These 
numbers appear under 
the dashes in the column 
headed WOKDS. There 
is a dash for each letter 
in the required word. 
The key letters in the 
squares are for conven­
ience, indicating to which 
word in the definitions 
each letter in the dia­
gram belongs. When you 
have guessed a word, fill 
it in on the dashes; then 
write each letter in the 
correspondingly num­
bered square of the puz­
zle diagram. When the 
squares are all filled in 
you will find (by read­
ing from left to right) a 
quotation frofn a famous 
author. Read up and 
down the letters mean 
nothing. The black 
squares indicate ends of 
words; words do not 
necessarily end at the 
right side of the diagram. 

When the column head­
ed WORDS is filled in, 
the initial letters spell 
the name of the author 
and the title of the piece 
from which the quota­
tion has been taken. Au­
thority for spelling and 
definitions is Webster's 
New International Dic­
tionary (second edition). 

WORDS 

80 

97 

13 

125 

50 

103 

134 

85 

150 

10 

162 

135 

54 

71 

143 

179 

111 

86 

144 

172 

155 166 62 78 124 

123 57 83 11 114 154 131 104 

19 132 17 25 63 117 56 137 3 

115 100 140 161 169 58 126 70 112 153 

20 174 81 61 79 130 138 89 55 

102 118 95 64 109 34 14 107 

12 1 69 49 96 44 30 

163 106 8 120 110 26 90 99 133 24 

171 129 139 65 152 101 18 

113 148 68 176' 4 92 52 42 105 29 

60 31 75 183 6 43 

DEFINITIONS 

0. River in England and Scot­
land, one boundary of " the 
Debatable Land." 

P. Any of the seven conspicuous 
stars in Ursa Major (Hindu­
ism). 

Q. Rising, as the t ide, opposed 
to ebbing. 

R. American actor and producer 
in theatre, radio, movies 
(first name; 1915- ). 

S. Disheveled. 

T. Fails to follow suit when able, 
in violation of the rules 
(card-playing). 

U. Dislocated, as a bone. 

V. A night heron (U.S.). 

W. All-pervading. 

X. Large skin boat (Alaska). 

Y. Kindled anew. 

Z. A size of type (14 pts.; print­
ing). 

WORDS 

168 116 156 

59 

182 

121 

41 

93 

178 

66 

164 

38 

82 

72 

146 

35 

21 

145 

87 

91 

175 

73 

127 

22 

45 

23 

33 

36 

27 

159 

157 

167 

141 

119 

77 142 46 170 177 158 16 

40 2 53 9 94 

128 47 37 84 76 32 108 5 180 

149 122 173 88 136 165 98 

28 151 74 15 147 

51 7 39 67 181 48 160 

9 V 

24 K 

38 S 

• 66 Q 

122 X 

136 X 

149 X 

162 B 

176 M 

10 A 

• 39 Z 

53 V 

67 Z 

81 H 

95 1 

109 1 

177 U 

11 E 

25 F 

• 54 A 

• 82 T 

96 J 

110 K 

123 E 

137 F 

150 C 

163 K 

26 K 

40 V 

55 H 

68 M 

83 E 

97 B 

111 B 

124 D 

138 H 

151 Y 

164 R 

178 P 

12 J 

27 Q 

41 S 

• 69 J 

84 W 

98 X 

112 G 

125 A 

139 L 

152 L 

165 X 

179 A 

13 C 

28 Y 

42 M 

56 F 

70 G 

85 B 

99 K 

140 G 

153 G 

166 D 

14 1 

29 M 

43 N 

57 E 

71 B 

• 100 G 

113 M 

126 G 

180 W 

1 

15 

30 

44 

58 

72 

86 

101 

114 

127 

141 

154 

J 

Y 

' 
J 

G 

P 

C 

^ 

E 

T 

S 

E 

167 Q 

181 Z 

2 V 

16 U 

• 45 Q 

59 P 

73 S 

87 P 

• 115G 

128 W 

142 U 

155 D 

168 O 

182 Q 

3 F 

17 F 

31 N 

46 U 

• 74 Y 

88 X 

102 1 

116 O 

129 I 

143 C 

• 169 G 

183 N 

4 M 

• 32 W 

47 W 

60 N 

75 N 

89 H 

103 C 

• 130 H 

144 A 

156 O 

170 U 

• 18 L 

33 S 

48 Z 

61 H 

76 W 

90 K 

104 E 

117 F 

131 E 

• 157 T 

171 L 

5 W 

19 F 

1 62 D 

77 U 

1 118 I 

132 F 

145 T 

158 U 

172 B 

6 N 

20 H 

34 1 

49 J 

63 F 

• 91 Q 

105 M 

119 T 

133 K 

146 Q 

159 S 

173 X 

7 Z 

21 S 

35 R 

50 B 

— 

78 D 

92 M 

106 K 

120 K 

• 147 Y 

8 K 

22 P 

36 T 

51 Z 

64 1 

79 H 

93 T 

107 1 

• ' " * 
148 M 

Il60 Z 

174 H 

• 23 R 

37 W 

52 M 

65 L 

80 A 

94 V 

108 W 

121 R 

135 C 

• 161 G 

175 R 

Solut ion of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 32 of this issue. 
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T 
YALE 

THE YALE UiMVERSlTY PRESS was founded in 1 9 0 8 to 
advance learning by the publication of books that in their 
content and presentation contribute to an unders tanding of 
h u m a n affairs whether in the arts o r sciences. 

"X 
RECENT TITLES 

THE AMERICAN 
MIND 

By HENRY STEELE COMMAGER. "An excit­
ing tracing of the ideals which have made and still 
make Americans."—LEWIS GANNETT, A'. Y. Herald 
Tribune. "Mr. Commager has produced a book 
which is itself an education."—-HENRY SEIDEL 
CANBY. $5.00 

THE UNITED STATES 
AND THE SOVIET UNION 
The Quaker Report on the Prospects for Peace. 
"This calm appeal to reason and faith should be 
read by every American citizen.. . points the way 
toward an affirmative American leadership toward 
peace."—JAMES P. WARBURG. $1.00 

THE MEANING OF 
EVOLUTION 

B y GEORGE GAYLORD SIMPSON. "With 
out question, the best general work on the meaning 
of evolution to appear in our time."—A'. Y. Times. 
"Master ly . . . should rank as one of the triumphs of 
science popularized in our time." 

—The New Yorker. Illustrated. $3.75 

NAPOLEON: 
FOR AND AGAINST 

B y PIETER GEYL. "A shrewd and stimulating 
dissection of Napoleon's admirers and detractors 
from Chateaubriand to Georges Lefebvre. . . writ­
ten with insight, scholarship and charm."—GEOF­
FREY BRUUN, Saturday Review of Literature. $5.00 

HUMAN ACTION 
B y LUDWIG VON MISES. "If any single book 
can turn the ideological tide that has been running 
in recent years so heavily toward statism, socialism, 
and totalitarianism, HUMAN ACTION ia that book." 
— H E N R Y HAZLITT, Newsweek. $10.00 

FRIAR FELIX 
AT LARGE 

By H. F. M. PRESCOTT. "Presents with taste, 
humor and illuminating comment a picture of a 
fifteenth century pilgrim and what he s aw . . . a de­
lightful book,"—GOUVERNEUR PAULDING, N. Y. 
Herald Tribune. A Catholic Book Club Selection. 

$3.75 

MY RETREAT 
FROM RUSSIA 

By VLADIMIR PETROV. "One man's personal 
account of Russia and Germany at w a r . . . intimate, 
graphic, luridly dramat ic . . . the bloody fragment 
of history which one man survived." 

—ORVILLE PRESCOTT, N. Y. Times. $4.00 

UNIONS AND 
CAPITALISM 

By CHARLES E- LINDBLOM. Brings "into 
the open a problem which demands careful explora­
tion by all concerned with or interested in the end-
product of the power drive of American trade 
unionism."—WELLINGTON ROE, Saturday Review 
of Literature. $3.75 

THE ADJUSTMENT 
OF THE RLIND 

B y H E C T O R C H E V I G N Y a n d S Y D E L L 
BRAVERMAN. A blind man and a trained psy­
chologist make clear the problems of adjustment 
to loss of sight — and their solution. Invaluable 
for anyone in touch with blindness — relatives, 
doctors, employers and the blind themselves. $4.00 

RASIC SWIMMING 
By R O B E R T K I P H U T H with Harry M. Burke. 
The world's outstanding coach shows you how you 
can learn to swim literally before you know it— 
and then advance to the competitive class. Illus­
trated throughout with photographs. $3.00 

X 
At all bookstores 
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