DOUBLE-CROSTIC NO. 841

Reg. U. S. Patent Office

By Elizabeth S. Kingsley

	•	•	
DEFINITIONS	WORDS	DEFINITIONS	WORDS
A. The jurisdiction of a local fiscal officer under the Moslem rule (India; var. sp.).	80 125 134 10 54 179 144	O. River in England and Scot- land, one boundary of "the Debatable Land."	168 116 156
B. Arbiters.	97 50 85 162 71 111 172	P. Any of the seven conspicuous stars in Ursa Major (Hindu-	59 178 72 87 22
C. French sculptor (1813-78; marble statue of Napoleon, etc.).	13 103 150 135 143 86	ism). Q. Rising, as the tide, opposed	
D. The native officials and clerks of a civil court; used collec- tively (India).	155 166 62 78 124	to ebbing.	182 66 146 91 45 27 167
E. The divine artificer (Vedic myth.).	123 57 83 11 114 154 131 104	R. American actor and producer in theatre, radio, movies (first name; 1915-).	121 164 35 175 23
F. Turgid; bombastic (comp.).	19 132 17 25 63 117 56 137 3	S. Disheveled.	41 38 21 73 33 159 141
G. Obstinacy (French).	115 100 140 161 169 58 126 70 112 153	T. Fails to follow suit when able, in violation of the rules	93 82 145 127 36 157 119
H. Sausage-shaped.	20 174 81 61 79 130 138 89 55	(card-playing). U. Dislocated, as a bone.	77 142 46 170 177 158 16
1. Culture patterns.	102 118 95 64 109 34 14 107	V. A night heron (U.S.).	40 2 53 9 94
J. Collusion; partnership (used after "in" or "to go" slang).	12 1 69 49 96 44 30	W. All-pervading.	128 47 37 84 76 32 108 5 180
K. Plumage	163 106 8 120 110 26 90 99 133 24	X. Large skin boat (Alaska).	
L. The turn, or time, of a party, group, or person in power.	171 129 139 65 152 101 18		149 122 173 88 136 165 98
M. To consider valuable (3 wds.).	113 148 68 176 4 92 52 42 105 29	Y. Kindled anew.	28 151 74 15 147
N. Ports; harbors.	60 31 75 183 6 43	 A size of type (14 pts.; printing). 	51 7 39 67 181 48 160

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd words, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINI-TIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for convenience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram belongs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quotation from a famous author. Read up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares indicate ends of words; words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram. When the column headed WORDS is filled in, the initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Authority for spelling and definitions is Webster's New International Dictionary (second edition).

	1	00	,			•	4.							ınç								31		•	37	67	101	48	10	U			
														1	j	2	٧	3	F	4	M			5	W	6	N	7	Z	8	K		
9	٧	10	A	11	E			12	j	13	С	14	ı	15	Y	16	U	17	F			18	L	19	F	20	Н	21	S	22	P	23	R
24	K			25	F	26	K	27	Q	28	Y	29	М	30	J			31	N	32	W	33	S			34	1	35	R	36	T	37	W
38	S	39	Z			40	٧	41	S	42	М	43	N	44	j	45	Q	46	U	47	W	48	Z			49	j	50	В	51	Z	52	M
		53	٧	54	A	55	Н			56	F	57	E	58	G	59	P			60	N	61	Н	62	D	63	F	_	-	64	1	65	L
66	Q	67	Z			68	M	69	J	70	G	71	В	72	Р	73	S	74	Y	75	N	76	W	77	Ü			78	D	79	н	80	A
		81	Н	82	T	83	E	84	W	85	В			86	С	87	P	88	Х	89	Н	90	K			91	Q	92	M	93	Ţ	94	٧
		95	1	96	J	97	В	98	Х	99	K	100	G	101	L			102	ı	103	Č	104	E			105	М	106	K	107	ī	108	W
		109	1	110	K	111	В	112	G			113	M	114	E	115	G	116	0			117	F	118	ī	119	T	120	K	İ		121	R
122	ΣX			123	Ε	124	D	125	A			126	G	127	T	128	W	129	ī	130	Н	131	Ε	132	F	133	K			134	A	135	C
136	X			137	F	138	Н	139	ī	140	G			141	\$	142	U	143	С	144	A			145	T	146	Q	147	Y	148	M		
149	X			150	С	151	Y	152	L	153	G			154	E	155	D			156	0	157	T	158	Ü	159	S			160	Z	161	G
162	2 B			163	K	164	R	165	X	166	D			167	Q	168	0	169	G	170	U	171	L	172	В	173	X			174	Н	17:	5 R
170	5 N	17.	7 U			178	P	179	A			180	W	181	Z	182	Q	183	N														

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 52 of this issue.

YALE

THE YALE UNIVERSITY PRESS was founded in 1908 to advance learning by the publication of books that in their content and presentation contribute to an understanding of human affairs whether in the arts or sciences.

RECENT TITLES

THE AMERICAN MIND

By HENRY STEELE COMMAGER. "An exciting tracing of the ideals which have made and still make Americans."—Lewis Gannett, N. Y. Herald Tribune. "Mr. Commager has produced a book which is itself an education."—HENRY SEIDEL CANBY. \$5.00

THE UNITED STATES AND THE SOVIET UNION

The Quaker Report on the Prospects for Peace. "This calm appeal to reason and faith should be read by every American citizen...points the way toward an affirmative American leadership toward peace."—James P. Warburg. \$1.00

THE MEANING OF EVOLUTION

By GEORGE GAYLORD SIMPSON. "Without question, the best general work on the meaning of evolution to appear in our time."—N. Y. Times. "Masterly...should rank as one of the triumphs of science popularized in our time."

-The New Yorker. Illustrated. \$3.75

NAPOLEON: FOR AND AGAINST

By PIETER GEYL. "A shrewd and stimulating dissection of Napoleon's admirers and detractors from Chateaubriand to Georges Lefebvre...written with insight, scholarship and charm."—GEOFFREY BRUUN, Saturday Review of Literature. \$5.00

HUMAN ACTION

By LUDWIG VON MISES. "If any single book can turn the ideological tide that has been running in recent years so heavily toward statism, socialism, and totalitarianism, HUMAN ACTION is that book."

—HENRY HAZLITT, Newsweek. \$10.00

FRIAR FELIX AT LARGE

By H. F. M. PRESCOTT. "Presents with taste, humor and illuminating comment a picture of a fifteenth century pilgrim and what he saw...a delightful book."—Gouverneur Paulding, N. Y. Herald Tribune. A Catholic Book Club Selection.

MY RETREAT FROM RUSSIA

By VLADIMIR PETROV. "One man's personal account of Russia and Germany at war...intimate, graphic, luridly dramatic...the bloody fragment of history which one man survived."

—ORVILLE PRESCOTT, N. Y. Times. \$4.00

UNIONS AND CAPITALISM

By CHARLES E. LINDBLOM. Brings "into the open a problem which demands careful exploration by all concerned with or interested in the end-product of the power drive of American trade unionism."—Wellington Roe, Saturday Review of Literature. \$3.75

THE ADJUSTMENT OF THE BLIND

By HECTOR CHEVIGNY and SYDELL BRAVERMAN. A blind man and a trained psychologist make clear the problems of adjustment to loss of sight—and their solution. Invaluable for anyone in touch with blindness—relatives, doctors, employers and the blind themselves. \$4.00

BASIC SWIMMING

By ROBERT KIPHUTH with Harry M. Burke. The world's outstanding coach shows you how you can learn to swim *literally* before you know it—and then advance to the competitive class. Illustrated throughout with photographs. \$3.00

At all bookstores

YALE UNIVERSITY PRESS New Haven, Conn.

Publishers of The Yale Review